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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities ot
British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the
United Kingdom, in the week ended the 16th April, 1870.

Wheat ••• ••• •••
Barley ••» ... •••

Pease
Beans ..«> ••• •••
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Beer or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex-)
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ..
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal ...

Total of Corn and )
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) )

Malt (entered by the }
Quarter) j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
378,298
230,419
88,977

200
22,355
17,311

108,140

• ••

845,600

Cwt.
101,843

• •

• •

*429

102,272

947,872

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
100,793
14,925
2,378

3*,946
11,013
20,109

153,164

Cwt.
40,314

• •

• •

40,314

193,478

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
76,861

156,714

233,575

Cwt.
13,795

• •»

• •»

• •«

• »•

13,795

247,370

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
555,952
245,344
91,325

200
26,301
28,324

284,863

1,232,339

Cwt.
155,952

*492

156,381

,388,720

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
2,105

360
53

'"29

• ••

• ••

2,547

Cwt.
172

"39

• *•

• ••

211

2,758

Quarters.
6,105

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
3,395

*143

"l*20

"460
•••
•••

4,118

Cwt.
• ••

• ••

• ••

• ••

• ••

• ••

• •*

4,118

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
5,500

360
196

*149

'*460

...

6,665

Cwt.
172

• ••

39

• •*

• ••

• ••

211

6,876

Quarters.
6,105

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom House, London, April 18, 1870.

EDW. BERNARD,
Inspector-General.

N

Patent Law Amendment Act, 1852.

Office of the Commissioners of Patents for
Inventions.

OTICE is hereby given, that—

3534. John Jonas, of Fenchurch-street, in the
city of London, has given notice at the Office
of the Commissioners of his intention to proceed
with his application for letters patent for the
invention of " improvements in means or appa-

|. ratus for packing and consolidating tea and
other substances."

Ae set forth in his petition, recorded in the said
office on the 7th day of December, 1S69.
3546. And Edward Weldon, of Sheffield, in the

county of York, Steel Letter Cutter, has given

the like notice in respect of the invention of
" improvements in portable apparatus provided
with means for carrying and cooking food,
for containing and heating liquids, and with
appliances for the toilet and other like pur-
poses'"

3548. And George Preston and John Prestige, of
the firm of J. Stone and Company, of Deptford,
in the county of Kent, Engineers, have given
the like notioe in respect of the invention of
" improvements in apparatus for regulating the
supply of water to water-closets and other
similar places."

As set forth in their respective petitions, both
recorded in the said office on the 8th day of
December, 1869.


