CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the week ended the 16th April, 1870.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO-				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Indian Corn Buckwheat Beer or Bigg Total of Corn (ex-)	Cwt. 378,298 230,419 88,977 200 22,355 17,311 108,140 	Cwt. 100,793 14,925 2,378 3,946 11,013 20,109 	Cwt. 76,861 156,714 233,575	Cwt. 555,952 245,344 91,355 200 26,301 28,324 284,863 1,232,339	Cwt. 2,105 360 53 29 	Cwt. 3,395 143 120 460 	Cwt. 5,500 360 196 149 460
clusive of Malt) }				Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	
Wheatmeal or Flour	Cwt. 101,843	Cwt. 40,314	Cwt. 13,795	155,952	172	CWt.	Cwt. 172
Barley Meal	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	
Oat Meal	••• .	•••	•••		39	•••	39
Rye Meal	•••	***	***	•••	•••	•••	•••
Pea Meal	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	
Bean Meal	***	•1•	•••	400	•••	•••	•••
Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	429 •••	•••		492	•••	•••	•••
Total of Meal	102,272	40,314	13,795	156,381	211	***	211
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	947,872	193,478	247,370	1,388,720	2,758	4,118	6,876
Malt (entered by the)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 6,105	Quarters.	Quarters. 6,105

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom House, London, April 18, 1870. EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.

Patent Law Amendment Act, 1852.

Office of the Commissioners of Patents for Inventions.

OTICE is hereby given, that-

3534. John Jonas, of Fenchurch-street, in the city of London, has given notice at the Office of the Commissioners of his intention to proceed with his application for letters patent for the invention of "improvements in means or appatratus for packing and consolidating tea and other substances."

As set forth in his petition, recorded in the said office on the 7th day of December, 1869.

3546. And Edward Weldon, of Sheffield, in the recorded in the county of York, Steel Letter Cutter, has given December, 1869.

the like notice in respect of the invention of "improvements in portable apparatus provided with means for carrying and cooking food, for containing and heating liquids, and with appliances for the toilet and other like purposes."

3548. And George Preston and John Prestige, of the firm of J. Stone and Company, of Deptford, in the county of Kent, Engineers, have given the like notice in respect of the invention of "improvements in apparatus for regulating the supply of water to water-closets and other similar places."

As set forth in their respective petitions, both recorded in the said office on the 8th day of December, 1869.